
CHURCHVILLE CRESSWELL FOUNTAIN GREEN DUBLIN DARLINGTON 
COMMUNITY ADVISORY BOARD 

Agenda 
Thursday, 15 January 2026 

Churchville Recreation Council Building 
 

1. Call to Order 6:30 PM  
2. Approval of Minutes 
3. Acknowledgments  
4. Sheriff’s Office – Captain David McDougall    

5. Speaker:  Patti Hankins, Co-Chair of Stop Transource Power Lines MD 
6. Reports from Agencies/Officials: 

a. Council Update - Cynthia Lince 
b. County Council District D - Councilman James Reilly (or Representative) 
c. County Council District E – Councilwoman Jessica Tsottles-Boyles (or 

Representative) 
d. Harford County Legislative Affairs, Mr. Lawrence Richardson 

7. New Business, Community Issues, and Questions from Community 
8. Next Meeting – Thursday, 19 February 2026   
9. Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are looking to expand the CCFG CAB. If you are interested in serving on the Community 
Advisory Board,.... please follow the link and fill out the application.  
Please complete the online application:  
https://www.harfordcountymd.gov/1603/Community-Advisory-Boards 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Harford County Government     www.harfordcountymd.gov 
 
County Executive  Bob Cassilly 

 Email:  CountyExecutive@harfordcountymd.gov 
 https://www.harfordcountymd.gov/723/County-Executive 

 
Harford County Council   
https://www.harfordcountymd.gov/155/County-Council 
 
County Council General Email  council@harfordcountymd.gov 

 Council President Pat Vincenti    
o pvincenti@harfordcountycouncil.com  410-638-3525 

 District A Nolanda Robert 
o nrobert@harfordcountycouncil.com 410-638-3521    

 District B   Alison Imhoff    
o abimhoff@harfordcountycouncil.com 410-638-3520  

 District C Tony Giangiordano  
o tgiangiordano@harfordcountycouncil.com 410-638-3523  

 District D James Reilly 
o jreilly@harfordcountycouncil.com 410-638-3524  

 District E Jessica Boyle-Tsottles 
o jbtsottles@harfordcountycouncil.com  410-638-3522  

 District F Jacob Bennett   
o jdbennett@harfordcountycouncil.com 410-638-3526  

 
 
 
Meeting Agendas and Minutes: 
    https://www.harfordcountymd.gov/1630/Churchville-Creswell-Fountain-Green-Dubl 
 
To find the minutes, under agendas and minutes, if you click on the date next to the word 
meeting, it takes you to the attached screen. Click on the green check under minutes and that 
will open them. 

 
 


